Rank

1st
2nd
3rd

4th
5th
6th

7th
8th
9th
10th

11th
12th
13th
14th
15th

16th
17th

18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th

Flota

Sub16
Sub16
Sub16

Sub16
Sub16
Sub16

Sub16
Sub16
Sub16
Sub16

Sub16
Sub16
Sub16
Sub16
Sub16

Sub16
Sub16

Sub16
Sub16
Sub16
Sub16
Sub16
Sub16
Sub16

Sailed: 1, Discards: 0, To count: 1, Entries: 70, Scoring system: Appendix A

NO
VELA

2633
2475
2166

2632
2454
2296

2474
2064
2406
1693

98
2310
2942
2473
629

2224
1440

998

1924
2423
2384
299

1730
2556

COPA DE ANDALUCIA CLASE

OPTIMIST SUB 16 2016

Real Club Mediterraneo Fase 1

Results as of 19:10 on January 16,2016

PATRON S16

Carlos Flethes Anaya

Felipe Sanchez Corrales

Manuel Alvarez-Dardet Garcia de

Veas
Fernando Flethes Anaya
Adolfo Villaléon Fernandez

Pepe Toronjo Lobo

Manuel Ollero Medina
Jaime Benthem Muhiz
Alvaro Tortosa Montalvo

Pelayo Infante Pérez

Alvaro de la Cruz Alamo
Guillermo Moreno Abascal
Tatiana Moreno Abascal
Pablo Lépez Sanchez

Gonzalo Velasco Toronjo

Miguel Jiménez Kane

Gonzalo Altamirano Garcia

Fernando Samalea Berges
Carlos Parejo Palop

Alba Sierra Carroza

Jake Simmons

Angela Merello Pérez
Miguel Mufioz Ros

Carlos Delay Azcarate

Overall

CLUB

C.N. Puerto Sherry
R.C.N. Pto.Sta.Maria
C.N. Puerto Sherry

C.N. Puerto Sherry
R.C. Mediterraneo

R.C.Mtmo.T. Punta
Umbria

R.C.N. Pto.Sta.Maria
R.C. Mediterraneo
C.N. Puerto Sherry

R.C.Mtmo.T. Punta
Umbria

C.N. Isla Canela
C.N. Puerto Sherry
C.N. Puerto Sherry
R.C.N. Pto.Sta.Maria

R.C.Mtmo.T. Punta
Umbria

R.C. Mediterraneo
C.N.Mtmo.
Benalmadena

R.C.N. Pto.Sta.Maria
C.N. Sevilla

C.N. Trocadero

C.N. Fuengirola
R.C.N. Pto.Sta.Maria
C.N. Sevilla
R.C.Mtmo. Huelva

ANO

2003
2002
2003

2003
2002
2002

2001
2001
2003
2003

2001
2003
2002
2002
2003

2003
2001

2001
2002
2002
2001
2002
2003
2002

R1

1.0
2.0
3.0

4.0
5.0
6.0

7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0

11.0
12.0
13.0
14.0
15.0

16.0
17.0

18.0
19.0
20.0
21.0
22.0
23.0
24.0

FEDERACION
ANDALUZA
DE VELA

Total

1.0
2.0
3.0

4.0
5.0
6.0

7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0

11.0
12.0
13.0
14.0
15.0

16.0
17.0

18.0
19.0
20.0
21.0
22.0
23.0
24.0

Nett

1.0
2.0
3.0

4.0
5.0
6.0

7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0

11.0
12.0
13.0
14.0
15.0

16.0
17.0

18.0
19.0
20.0
21.0
22.0
23.0
24.0



25th
26th
27th
28th
29th

30th
31st

32nd
33rd
34th
35th
36th
37th
38th
39th
40th
41st
42nd
43rd
44th
45th

46th
47th

48th
49th
50th

51st
52nd
53rd
54th
55th
56th

57th
58th
59th
60th
61st

Sub16
Sub16
Sub16
Sub16
Sub16

Sub16
Sub16

Sub16
Sub16
Sub16
Sub16
Sub16
Sub16
Sub16
Sub16
Sub16
Sub16
Sub16
Sub16
Sub16
Sub16

Sub16
Sub16

Sub16
Sub16
Sub16

Sub16
Sub16
Sub16
Sub16
Sub16
Sub16

Sub16
Sub16
Sub16
Sub16
Sub16

1910

1315
2246
2287

2349
7251

2042
1384
308
010
2777
1923
1713
1491
2484
2860
152
2147
2127
22

2100
2393

1456
2656
17251

215

2264
2647
1423
2396
1390

97
779
11
1522
204

Gabriela Tobar Horcajada
Luis Campero Subias

Lola Pérez Navarrete
Fernando Reche Hernandez

Pablo Heekeren Rodriguez
Posadas

Francisco Pérez Leahy

Irene Serra Garcia

Javier Esteban Bota

Alvaro Martin Castafieda
Gonzalo Orense Borrego
Javier Lopez Hernandez
Marta Fernandez Maldonado
Luis Parejo Palop

Javier Nollet Gutiérrez

Celia Hernandez Serrano
Susana Mejias Martin
Jaime Moreno Abascal
Carlota Caffarena Martinez
Pablo Gomez Pérez

José Maria Muruguza Marin

Isabel Arenado Serrano

Inés Mora Caro

Mark Boyle Saa

Ramon Picon Guzman
Carla Gutiérrez Galvan

Jaime Velasco Toronjo

Isabel Navarro Guirado
Lucia Paez Alvarez
Antonio Mayor Navarro
Natalia Torres Marin
Alvaro Cézar Martinez

Carlos Sanchez Alonso

Rubén Gonzalez Joaquin
José Pérez Ferrandiz
Paula Gonzalez Sanchez
Angel Ballesteros Jiménez

Lucia Van Stuivenberg Garcia de

R.C. Mediterraneo
C.N. Isla Canela
C.N. Fuengirola
C.Mar Almeria

C.N. Fuengirola

C.N. Fuengirola

R.C.Mtmo.T. Punta
Umbria

C.N. Motril

C.N. Almerimar
C.N. El Candado
C.N. El Candado
C.Mar Almeria
C.N. Sevilla

C.N. Motril

R.C.N. Pto.Sta.Maria
C.N. Fuengirola
C.N. Puerto Sherry
R.C. Mediterraneo
C.N. Trocadero
C.N. Elcano

R.C.Mtmo.T. Punta
Umbria

R.C.Mtmo. Huelva

C.N.Mtmo.
Benalmadena

C.A.N. Eslora
C.Mar Almeria

R.C.Mtmo.T. Punta
Umbria

C.Mar Almeria
R.C.N. Pto.Sta.Maria
C.Mar Almeria

C.N. Trocadero
R.C.N. Algeciras

C.N.Mtmo.
Benalmadena

C.N. Isla Canela
C.N. Adra

C.N. Adra

C.N. Motril
C.A.N. Eslora

2001
2002
2003
2001
2002

2002
2003

2003
2002
2003
2003
2002
2003
2003
2001
2001
2003
2002
2001
2002
2002

2002
2001

2002
2002
2001

2001
2002
2003
2003
2003
2002

2003
2003
2003
2001
2002

25.0
26.0
27.0
28.0
29.0

30.0
31.0

32.0
33.0
34.0
35.0
36.0
37.0
38.0
39.0
40.0
41.0
42.0
43.0
44.0
45.0

46.0
47.0

48.0
49.0
50.0

51.0
52.0
53.0
54.0
55.0
56.0

57.0
58.0
59.0
60.0
61.0

25.0
26.0
27.0
28.0
29.0

30.0
31.0

32.0
33.0
34.0
35.0
36.0
37.0
38.0
39.0
40.0
41.0
42.0
43.0
44.0
45.0

46.0
47.0

48.0
49.0
50.0

51.0
52.0
53.0
54.0
55.0
56.0

57.0
58.0
59.0
60.0
61.0

25.0
26.0
27.0
28.0
29.0

30.0
31.0

32.0
33.0
34.0
35.0
36.0
37.0
38.0
39.0
40.0
41.0
42.0
43.0
44.0
45.0

46.0
47.0

48.0
49.0
50.0

51.0
52.0
53.0
54.0
55.0
56.0

57.0
58.0
59.0
60.0
61.0



Beas

62nd | Sub16 | 878 Pamela Vera Pérez R.C.N. La Linea 2003 [ 62.0 62.0 [62.0

63rd | Sub16 | 1458 Ezequiel Abad Saborido C.A.N. Eslora 2003 (63.0 63.0 |63.0

64th |Sub16|177 Manuel Vargas Lopez C.N. Adra 2003 | 64.0 64.0 [64.0

65th | Sub16 | 1699 Pilar Mafhas Cadena R.C.N. La Linea 2003 (71.0 71.0 |71.0
DNC

65th | Sub16 | 295 Carmen Checa Carmona C.N. Fuengirola 2002 (71.0 71.0 |71.0
UFD

65th | Sub16|2348 Elena Pérez Navarrete C.N. Fuengirola 2001 |71.0 71.0 |71.0
UFD

65th | Sub16| 1181 Alfie Banniester C.N.Mtmo. 2003 (71.0 71.0 |71.0
Benalmadena DNC

65th | Sub16| 1838 Juan Carlos Recio Pintefio R.C.N. La Linea 2002 71.0 71.0 |71.0
UFD

65th | Sub16 | 1028 Javier Torres Marin C.N. Trocadero 2002 71.0 71.0 |71.0
RET

Scoring codes used

Code | Description Points
DNC |Did not come to the starting area 71
RET |Retired 71
UFD |Black flag disqualification under rule 30.3 | 71

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.9.7
www.sailwave.com
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